



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

TERRELL S. MOBLEY,)
)
Defendant Below-) No. 158, 2023
Appellant,)
) ON APPEAL FROM
) THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
v.) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 1906003128A/B
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff Below-)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF

COLLINS PRICE & WARNER

Patrick J. Collins, ID No. 4692
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

Attorney for Appellant

Dated: April 30, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT 1

**I. THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN DENYING THE DEFENSE
MOTION TO COMPEL *BRADY* MATERIAL, LEAVING THE DEFENSE
UNABLE TO EFFECTIVELY IMPEACH THE CHIEF INVESTIGATING
OFFICER ABOUT HIS FALSE AFFIDAVIT AND TESTIMONY IN A
PRIOR CASE 1**

**II. THE TRIAL JUDGE’S *SUA SPONTE* DECISION TO TELL
THE JURY THAT THE CASE WOULD BE TRIED IN TWO PARTS
VIOLATED MR. MOBLEY’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BY AN
IMPARTIAL JURY 5**

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Atkinson v. State, 778 A.2d 1058 (Del. 2001)2

Jackson v. State, 770 A.2d 506 (Del. 2001)2

Snowden v. State, 672 A.2d 1017 (Del. 1996).....4

State v. Mobley, 2023 WL 107387 (Del. Super. Jan. 3, 2023)4
